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EUROCAE WG-44 / RTCA SC-217 Plenary # 48 - Calling Notice  
 

SC-217 - Aeronautical Databases 

Joint with  

EUROCAE WG-44 – Aeronautical Databases 

 

DATE:  Working Meetings Tuesday October 22 – Friday October 25, 2024 

 

TIME: 15h00 – 23h00 CEST, 9am-5pm CDT, 10am-6pm EDT, 8am -4pm PDT 

 Plenary Session will begin at 9am CDT on Friday October 25 
 

PLACE: Collins Aerospace 

5450 C Ave NE, Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 
Building 131 (room Ash) 

Registration is required to attend in person 

 

RTCA PD: Rebecca Morrison 
Email:  rmorrison@rtca.org  

 

EUROCAE TPM:  Alex Milns 
E-Mail:   alex.milns@eurocae.net  

Co-Chair: Brian Gilbert 
Email:  brian.d.gilbert@boeing.com  

 

Co-Chair: Stephane Dubet 
Email:  Stephane.Dubet@aviation-civile.gouv.fr  

 

Secretary:  Sasho Neshevski 

Email:   sasho.neshevski@eurocontrol.int  
 

Plenary Session – Friday October 25, 2024 – 9am CDT (16h CEST) 
 

 Plenary Agenda 

1. Welcome, Introductions, and review of RTCA/EUROCAE Policy 

2. Review and Approve minutes from the June 2024 47th Joint Plenary 
3. Report on SC-227 coordination and impact on revisions to DO-201B/ED-77A 

4. Review work plan for DO-201C/ED-77B 

5. Report-on RTCA Artificial Intelligence / Machine Learning Workshop (Nov 13, 2024) 
6. Review of action items  

7. Any other business 

8. Adjourn 
 

Working Meetings Monday – Thursday 

1. Working session on DO-201C/ED-77B 

a. Data Driven Charting considerations 
b. ARINC 424 alignment 

c. DO-200C alignment 

 

To register for in-person attendance at Collins Aerospace, please email Collin Ogden at 

collin.ogden@collins.com before 10 October 2024, so access can be arranged. 
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